Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 10/06/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, September 26, 2025 to Friday, October 3, 2025

Booking No

2025000761

2025000760

2025000757
2025000763
2025000758

2025000756

2025000755

2025000754

2025000753
2025000752

2025000751

Arrest
Date

10/02/25
04:05 PM

10/02/25
02:25 PM

10/01/25
07:34 PM

10/01/25
07:34 PM

10/01/25
03:29 PM

10/01/25
11:18 AM

09/30/25
05:12 PM

09/29/25
08:56 PM

09/28/25
11:41 PM

09/27/25
01:15 AM

09/26/25
10:34 PM

11

Arrestee Name

Gatore, Kelsey T

Bouzrara, Zouhair A

Johnson, Travis D
Johnson, Travis D

Berg, Amanda K

Mccarthy, Jamie
Lynn

Sockabasin,
Monique Sky

Castaneda
Landaverde,
Christian A

Whynot, Joseph R

Solo, Christopher
Maloko

Dodd, Parker James

Age

24

64

46
46
41

46

25

28

29
26

34

Home
City

South
Portland

South
Portland

Windham
Windham
Westbrook

Portland

Pleasant
Point

Portland

Portland
Saco

Portland

Home
State

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

ME

Charge

Driving to Endanger; Failing to
Stop for Officer

Refusing to Submit to Arrest or
Detent, Phys Force; Unlawful
Possession of Scheduled Drug
(W); Violating Condition of
Release

Refusing to Submit to Arrest or
Deten, Refuse to Stop

Theft by Receiving Stolen
Property, Priors

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer, Priors; Refusing to
Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys
Force; Assault

Robbery; Burglary; Assault;
Criminal Mischief

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Domestic Violence Assault, Priors
DV; Violating Condition of Release

OUlI (Drugs or Combo)

Arrest Type

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest
On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

On-View Arrest

Summoned/Cited
On-View Arrest

On-View Arrest

Officer Name

Huntington,
Daniel

Young, Eric

Emerson, Travis
Emerson, Travis
Emerson, Travis

Nelson, Andrew

Emerson, Travis

Purinton, Daniel

Thompson,
Damion

Fippinger,
Lauren

Armstrong,
Michael

1of1l

Violation
Location

Maine Mall Rd

Western Ave

Maine Mall Rd
Maine Mall Rd
Gorham Rd

Philbrook Ave

Clarks Pond Pkwy

Westbrook St

Westbrook St
B St

Western Ave

Case #

2025025635

2025025627

2025025570

2025025570

2025025555

2025025530

2025025445

2025025368

2025025284

2025025161

2025025152



