

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 10/06/25 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, September 26, 2025 to Friday, October 3, 2025

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000761	10/02/25 04:05 PM	Gatore, Kelsey T	24	South Portland	ME	Driving to Endanger; Failing to Stop for Officer	Summoned/Cited	Huntington, Daniel	Maine Mall Rd	2025025635
2025000760	10/02/25 02:25 PM	Bouzarara, Zouhair A	64	South Portland	ME	Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys Force; Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W); Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Young, Eric	Western Ave	2025025627
2025000757	10/01/25 07:34 PM	Johnson, Travis D	46	Windham	ME	Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Deten, Refuse to Stop	On-View Arrest	Emerson, Travis	Maine Mall Rd	2025025570
2025000763	10/01/25 07:34 PM	Johnson, Travis D	46	Windham	ME	Theft by Receiving Stolen Property, Priors	On-View Arrest	Emerson, Travis	Maine Mall Rd	2025025570
2025000758	10/01/25 03:29 PM	Berg, Amanda K	41	Westbrook	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Emerson, Travis	Gorham Rd	2025025555
2025000756	10/01/25 11:18 AM	Mccarthy, Jamie Lynn	46	Portland	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Nelson, Andrew	Philbrook Ave	2025025530
2025000755	09/30/25 05:12 PM	Sockabasin, Monique Sky	25	Pleasant Point	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer, Priors; Refusing to Submit to Arrest or Detent, Phys Force; Assault	Summoned/Cited	Emerson, Travis	Clarks Pond Pkwy	2025025445
2025000754	09/29/25 08:56 PM	Castaneda Landaverde, Christian A	28	Portland	ME	Robbery; Burglary; Assault; Criminal Mischief	On-View Arrest	Purinton, Daniel	Westbrook St	2025025368
2025000753	09/28/25 11:41 PM	Whynot, Joseph R	29	Portland	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Westbrook St	2025025284
2025000752	09/27/25 01:15 AM	Solo, Christopher Maloko	26	Saco		Domestic Violence Assault, Priors DV; Violating Condition of Release	On-View Arrest	Fippinger, Lauren	B St	2025025161
2025000751	09/26/25 10:34 PM	Dodd, Parker James	34	Portland	ME	OUI (Drugs or Combo)	On-View Arrest	Armstrong, Michael	Western Ave	2025025152
	11									